FEB. 5. 2001-4:05PM	
(Rev. 6-93) RECORDATION OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ► PAIE	NTS ONLY Patent and Trademark O
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1	 Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Michael J. Coglan	
Steve W. Elmore	Name: Abbott Laboratories
Michael E. Kort	Internal Address: <u>CHAD 0377/AP6D-2</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	-
X Assignment	
CT Security Agreement	Street Address: 100 Abbott Park Road
Other	City: Abbott Park State: IL ZIP: 60064-6
Execution Date: 01/22/01; 01/18/01; 01/16/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 09/610,638 Filing Date: 07/05/00	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Steven F. Weinstock	percite involved.
Internal Address: Abbott Laboratories	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)ss 40.00
CHAD 0377/AP6D-2	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 Abbott Park Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: Abbott Park State: II The coast coast	01-0025
City: A000tt Park State: IL ZIP: 60064-6050	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Paul D. Yasger, Registration No. 37,477 Name of Person Signing	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 2/2/0/
_ _	Signature Date er sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail decuments to be researched when	e. oneer, arraciments, and document:

all documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Attachment to Form PTO - 1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Additional Conveying Parties

- Philip R. Kym
- Jimmie L. Moore
- John K. Pratt
- Alan X. Wang
- James P. Edwards
- Todd K. Jones

Additional Receiving Parties

- Ligand Pharmaceuticals Incorporated
- 10275 Science Center Drive
- San Diego
- CA
- 92121

Additional Execution Dates

- January 16, 2001
- January 17, 2001
- January 22, 2001
- January 23, 2001
- January 12, 2001
- January 12, 2001

6302.US.P1

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Michael J. Coghlan of Grayslake, IL; Steve W. Elmore of Gurnee, IL; Michael E. Kort of Lake Bluff, IL; Philip R. Kym of Grayslake, IL; Jimmie L. Moore of Redwood City, CA; John K. Pratt of Kenosha, WI; and Alan X. Wang of Grayslake, IL hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled, GLUCOCORTIOCOID-SELECTIVE ANTIINFLAMMATORY AGENTS, executed by Assignors on the same date as this Assignment, Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) listed on the Power of Attorney filed in this case to insert here in parentheses (Application number 09/610,638, filed July 5, 2000) the filing date and application number of said application when known;

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having a place of business at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention

Docket No.: 6302.US.P1 Serial No.: 09/610,638 Filing date: July 5, 2000

in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above, in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, and in assisting Assignee in enforcement of any rights arising out of this Assignment; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

Docket No.: 6302.US.P1 Serial No.: 09/610,638 Filing date: July 5, 2000

DATED: 1/22/0/	Maluf Ofthe
	Micheel J. Coglan MICHAEL J. COGHLAN ME
DATED: 1/18/01	Forestline
	Steve W. Elmore
DATED: [- Michael E. Kort
	Michael E. Kort
DATED: 1/16/e1	Pholip R. Kym
	Philip R. Kym
DATED:	<u> </u>
,	Jimmie L. Moore
DATED: 01/22/2001	John K. Pratt
	John K. Pratt
DATED:	
	Alan V Wasa

Docket No.: 6302.US.P1 Serial No.: 09/610,638 Filing date: July 5, 2000

6302.US.P1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael J. Coghlan of Grayslake, IL; Steve W. Elmore of Gurnee, IL; Michael E. Kort of Lake Bluff, IL; Philip R. Kym of Grayslake, IL; Jimmie L. Moore of Redwood City, CA; John K. of Kenosha, WI; and Alan X. Wang of Grayslake, ΊL hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled, GLUCOCORTIOCOID-SELECTIVE ANTIINFLAMMATORY AGENTS, executed by Assignors on the same date as this Assignment, Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) listed on the Power of Attorney filed in this case to insert here in parentheses (Application number 09/610,638, filed July 5, 2000) the filing date and application number of said application when known;

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having a place of business at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and

Docket No.: 6302,US.P1 Serial No.: 09/610,638 Filing date: July 5, 2000

elsewhere in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above, in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, and in assisting Assignee enforcement of any rights arising out of this Assignment; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

Docket No.: 6302.US.P1 Serial No.: 09/610,638 Filing date: July 5, 2000

authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement. DATED:_____ Micheal J. Coglan DATED:_____ Steve W. Elmore DATED:_____ Michael E. Kort DATED: Philip R. Kym DATED:_____ Jimmie L. Moore

John K. Pratt

Alan X. Wang

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby

Docket No.: 6302.US,P1 Serial No.: 09/610,638 Filing date: July 5, 2000

DATED:

DATED: 01/23/2001

6302.US.Pl

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Michael J. Coghlan of Grayslake, IL; Steve W. Elmore of Gurnee, IL; Michael E. Kort of Lake Bluff, IL; Philip R. Kym of Grayslake, IL; Jimmie L. Moore of Redwood City, CA; John K. Pratt of Kenosha, WI; and Alan X. Wang of Grayslake, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled, GLUCOCORTIOCOID-SELECTIVE ANTIINFLAMMATORY AGENTS, executed by Assignors on the same date as this Assignment, Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) listed on the Power of Attorney filed in this case to insert here in parentheses (Application number 09/610.638, filed July 5, 2000) the filing date and application number of said application when known;

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having a place of business at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and

Docket No.: 6302,US.P1 Serial No.: 09/610,638 Filing date: July 5, 2000

elsewhere in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above, in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, and in assisting Assignee in enforcement of any rights arising out of this Assignment; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

Docket No.: 6302.US.P1 Serial No.: 09/610,638 Filing date: July 5, 2000

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement. DATED:_____ Micheal J. Coglan DATED:_____ Steve W. Elmore DATED:______ Michael E. Kort DATED:_____ Philip R. Kym an, 17, 2001 DATED: John K. Pratt DATED:_____ Alan X. Wang

Docket No.: 6302.US.P1 Serial No.: 09/610,638 Filing date: July 5, 2000

IAL NO.: FILED:

09/610,638 July 5, 2000

CASE NO.:

6302.US.P1

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE, James P. Edwards, a citizen of the United States residing at 8723 Hesby Court, San Diego, California, 92129 and Todd K. Jones, a citizen of the United States, residing at 546 Marview Drive, Solana Beach, California, 92075 have invented, along with co-inventors, a new and useful invention entitled "GLUCOCORTIOCOID-SELECTIVE ANTHINFLAMMATORY AGENTS", for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed July 5, 2000 as U.S. Application No. 09/023,947; and

WHEREAS, LIGAND PHARMACEUTICALS INCORPORATED, a Deleware corporation having its principal place of business at 10275 Science Center Drive, San Diego, California, 92121, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the above-named co-inventors interest in said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said LIGAND PHARMACEUTICAL INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to our interest in said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, including all continuations, continuations-inpart, and/or divisional applications, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to, and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International convention and any other applicable laws or treaties, and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said LIGAND PHARMACEUTICALS INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Signed by us on dates hereinafter set forth.

Elware 12

PATENT **REEL: 011294 FRAME: 0392**

RECORDED: 02/05/2001